How efficient is your
temperature control?
Prime movers need reliable temperature control to enable fast warm up, accurate
control and efficient operation, minimising emissions and maximising output
Thermostatic Valve Solutions
Overview
AMOT Thermostatic Valves offer many advanced
features:

Valve
Valve Type/Seal Material
How to order
G Leakhole size -
inches (mm)
0 None
A 1/2 in (13 mm)
B 1/4 in (6.5 mm)
C 3/8 in (9.5 mm)
D 1/8 in (3.2 mm)
E 1/16 in (1.6 mm)
F 3/32 in (2.4 mm)
G 3/16 in (5 mm)
H 5/16 in (8 mm)
H Leakhole Quantity
1 1/2 in to 6 in 8 in
0 None None
1 One Two
2 Two Four
3 Three Six
4 Four Eight
5 Five Ten
6 Six Twelve
7 Seven Fourteen
8 Eight Sixteen
9 Nine None
I Customer Special
Requirements
-AA Standard product
-*** Customer special code
assigned
How to order Continued
Thermostatic Control Valves - Model B
page 12 Datasheet_B_Thermostatic_Valve_APR17_Rev9
Size code Valve nominal bore Number of
elements
Inches mm
1 1/2 1.5 40 1
2 2 50 1
2 1/2 2.5 65 2
3 3 80 2
33 3 80 3
4 4 100 4
5 5 125 6
6 6 150 9
8 8 200 16
Part number Description Quantity
1096X (temp °F) Element assembly See ‘Number of
elements’ table
6836S (temp °F) Element assembly,
‘saltwater’ plated
See ‘Number of
elements’ table
2433X (temp °F) Element assembly with
manual override
See ‘Number of
elements’ table
6838S (temp °F) Element assembly,
‘saltwater’ plated, with
manual override
See ‘Number of
elements’ table
Number of Elements in different units
User Maintanence Parts
Key benefits
l	Ease of integration - valve size matches
 	 pipe size, resulting in reduced installation
 	 time and installation costs
l	 Flexible design - ports can be configured
to suit installation
l	Low pressure drop - compared to other valve
types
l	Small physical size
l	Hand wheel allows manual adjustment of valve
(optional on pneumatic valve) - simplified set
up and maintenance
Typical applications
For engines, turbines, gearboxes
and heat exchangers:
l	Charge air cooling
l	Secondary cooling systems
l	Fuel and lube oil preheating
l	Co-generation
l	Engine jacket water
For refineries, chemical plants
and oil reproduction:
l	Waste heat boilers
l	Product coolers
l	Product heaters
l	Product condensers
Electric
GEF Valve
Pneumatic
GPD Valve
3-Way Temperature Control Valve

page 14 Datasheet_GEF_GPD_Temp_Control_Valve_0615_rev5
3-Way Temperature Control Valve - Models GEF and GPD
How to Order (Electric actuated valve)
Use the tables below to select the unique specification of your GEF Valve.
Valve size Code
2 inch (DN50) 2
3 inch (DN80) 3
4 inch (DN100) 4
6 inch (DN150) 6
8 inch (DN200) 8
10 inch (DN250) 10
12 inch (DN300) 12
14 inch (DN350) 14
16 inch (DN400) 16
Type Code
Electric actuation GEF
Body and seal material Code
Cast iron and Viton C*
Bronze and Viton B
Ductile iron and Viton D
Steel – not 12” (DN300), 14” (DN350) and
16” (DN400) and Viton
S
Stainless steel – not 12” (DN300), 14”
(DN350), and 16” (DN400) and Viton
R
Connections Code
Flanged PN6 A
Flanged PN10 B
Flanged PN16 C
Flanged ANSI 125lb F
Flanged ANSI 150lb J
JIS 10k L
JIS 5k M
Basic actuator Code
200/240V ac electric – GEF only A
110/120V ac electric – GEF only B
Actuator options Code
Standard – For detailed information see
separate datasheet 05VA
0
5K OHM potentiometer 1
4-20mA electronic positioner with position
retransmit

(movement with rising
temperature, see page 7)
Rotor type Code
Anti clockwise port 3 to
port 2
Standard 900 32
Anti clockwise port 2 to
port 1
Standard 900 21
Clockwise port 1 to port 2 Standard 900 12
Clockwise port 2 to port 3 Standard 900 23
Anti clockwise port 1 to
port 3
1800 (2”, 3”,
4”, 6”, 8” &
10” only)
13
Clockwise port 3 to port 1 1800 (2”, 3”,
4”, 6”, 8” &
10” only)
31
Please select one characteristic from each section.  Each characteristic is associated with a code
that you will need to state when ordering.
* AMOT reserves the right to subsitute a ductile iron
product in place of cast iron to meet customer delivery
requirements.
page 15 Datasheet_GEF_GPD_Temp_Control_Valve_0615_rev5
3-Way Temperature Control Valve - Models GEF and GPD
How to Order (Pneumatic actuated valve)
Use the tables below to select the unique specification of your GPD Valve.
Valve size Code
2 inch (DN50) 2
3 inch (DN80) 3
4 inch (DN100) 4
6 inch (DN150) 6
8 inch (DN200) 8
10 inch (DN250) 10
12 inch (DN300) 12
14 inch (DN350) 14
16 inch (DN400) 16
Type Code
Pneumatic actuation GPD
Body / seal material Code
Bronze and Nitrile B
Cast iron and Nitrile C*
Ductile iron and Nitrile D
Cast steel and Nitrile S
Stainless steel and Nitrile R
Bronze and Viton E
Cast iron and Viton F*
Ductile iron and Viton G
Cast steel and Viton H
Stainless steel and Viton J
Flange drilling Code
Flanged PN6 A
Flanged PN10 B
Flanged PN16 C
Flanged ANSI 125lb F
Flanged ANSI 150lb J
JIS 10k L
JIS 5k M
Actuator type Actuator port
threading
Code
0.21 to 1.03 Bar (3 to 15
psi) Command signal
BSP B
NPT F
0.21 to 1.03 Bar (3 to 15
psi) Command signal with
manual override
BSP C
NPT G
Pneumatic 4 to 20mA
Command signal with